
Hospital Contact Email Role

Groves Memorial Hospital Trina Kamm Tkamm@whca.ca for IPAC, Occ Health
131 Frederick Campbell St. 
Fergus, ON N1M 0H3
Phone: 519-843-2010  

North Wellington Louise Marshall Hospital Trina Kamm Tkamm@whca.ca for IPAC, Occ Health
630 Dublin St, Mount Forest, ON N0G 2L3
Phone: 519-323-2210

North Wellington Palmerston District Hospital Trina Kamm Tkamm@whca.ca for IPAC, Occ Health
500 Whites Rd.
Minto, ON N0G 2P0
Phone: 519-343-2030

Grand River Hospital Marc Simard Marc.Simard@grhosp.on.ca Occ Health
835 King St. W. Kitchener, ON N2G 1G3
Phone: 519-749-4300 ext. 2745 Rebecca Kruisselbrink jadine2013@gmail.com Chief Academic Affairs

Phone: 519-749-4300 ext. 2253

St. Mary’s General Hospital
911 Queen’s Blvd.
Kitchener, ON N2M 1B2
Phone: 519-749-6578 ext. 2680 or ext. 4002

Guelph General Hospital Employee Health employeehealth@gghorg.ca  
115 Delhi St. Dr. Jennifer Caspers jcaspers@gghorg.ca Chief of Staff
Guelph, ON N1E 4J4
Phone: 519-822-5350

Homewood Health Centre Lisa Pooran  LPooran@homewoodhealth.com Occ health
150 Delhi St. Shawn Bell ShBell@homewoodhealth.com)  Clinical Education Staff
Guelph, ON Senior Mgt team Communication
Phone 519-824-1010

Cambridge Memorial Hospital Tanya  McMurdo Tmcmurdo@cmh.org Communication
700 Coronation Blvd. Julie Richmond jrichmond@cmh.org  Occupational Health Nurse
Cambridge, Ontario N1R 3G2
Phone: 519-621-2330 ext. 1314 or ext. 2329
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